

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5980/2023

Government Senior Secondary School, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar, District Sriganganagar Through Its Principal Smt. Kiran Chabra W/o Sh. Narendra Kumar Batra, Aged 55 Years, At Present Working At Government Senior Secondary School, Muklawa, Tehsil Raisinghnagar, District Sriganganagar.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through The Superintending Engineer, Water Resources Department, Circle Sri Ganganagar, District Sri Ganganagar, Rajasthan
2. Executive Engineer, Water Resources Department, Raisinghnagar Division, Sri Ganganagar.
3. Chairman, Water User Association, 5Mk, Zone 93, District Sri Ganganagar.
4. Chairman, Distributary Committee, Mk/tk, Tehsil Raisinghnagar, District Sri Ganganagar.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chandra Shekhar Kotwani
Mr. Kanishk Singhvi

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI

Order

01/05/2023

1. The petitioner is a Government school.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.
3. In the meanwhile, effect and operation of the impugned notice dated 03.02.2023 shall remain stayed. The water supply, as on 03.02.2023, shall be maintained by all the parties.

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI), J.