

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5980/2023

Government Senior Secondary School

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. C.S. Kotwani. Mr. Kanishk Singhvi.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.S. Choudhary. Mr. S.S. Gaur.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

17/05/2024

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter along with SBCWP No.7435/2023 & 13295/2023 on 27.05.2024.
2. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

137-pradeep/-